

5480700 RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS- ACCEPTANCE PROGRAM  
RESPONSES TO COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

\*\*\*\*\*

Ray Haverty Jr  
Email: [ray.haverty@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:ray.haverty@dot.state.fl.us)  
Tel:850-410-5531

**Comments:**

In 548-7.1 it states delete the requirement of 120-10.1.4.1, 120-10.4.3 ect... Then in 548-7.6.3 it reads will meet thr requirements of 120-10.4.3 ....

Now my question how can this 120-10.4.3 be deleted and then ask the contractor to meet these requirements?

**Response:**

Modified 548 as follows:

**548-7.1 General Requirements:** Meet the requirements of 120-10 except delete the requirement of 120-10.1.4.1, 120-10.1.4.3, 120-10.2 and 120-10.3.

\*\*\*\*\*

Carl Dempsey  
Email: [carld@andersoncolumbia.com](mailto:carld@andersoncolumbia.com)  
Tel: 386-752-4921  
FAX: 386-752-6906

**Comments:**

548-7.2 Requires QC Density of 100%

548-7.4 Requires QC Density of 90% within 3 feet and 95% Beyond 3 feet Is the 100% density requirement an error?

If not, where is it to be applied?

**Response:**

548-7.2 refers to the proctor. 548-7.4 refers to the target field density.